

### **GUAM ETHICS COMMISSION**

#### Kumisión i Ginihan Areklamenton Guåhan

Government of Guam 134 W. Soledad Ave., BOH Bldg. Ste. 406 Tel: 671-969-5625 | Telefax: 671-969-5626

#### Transmitted via Electronic Mail

October 6, 2022

The Honorable Benjamin J. F. Cruz Public Auditor Office of Public Accountability 238 Archbishop Flores Street Suite 401, DNA Building Hagåtña, GU 96910

Subject: Procurement Training Compliance Report Pursuant to 5 GCA § 5141 (n)

Håfa Adai Public Auditor Cruz,

Pursuant to 5 GCA § 5141 (n), No later than thirty (30) days after the end of each fiscal year, every director, administrator, president or head of a government of Guam agency, including line agencies, autonomous and semi- autonomous agencies, public corporations, the Mayors Council of Guam, the Courts of the Judiciary of Guam, and I Liheslaturan Guåhan shall electronically submit to the Public Auditor of Guam, in an electronic portable document format, a "Procurement Training Compliance Report".

In compliance with 5 GCA § 5141 (n), please find the attached Procurement Training Compliance Report detailing the employees of the Guam Ethics Commission and their respective dates of completion for required procurement modules. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact our office at (671) 969-5625 or email info@ethics.guam.gov.

Si Yu'os Ma'ase!

Jesse J. Quenga, CM<sup>®</sup> Executive Director

**Guam Ethics Commission** 

Enclosed: GEthC Procurement Training Compliance Report FY22

# Procurement Training Compliance Report Pursuant to 5 GCA § 5141 (n)

## **Guam Ethics Commission FY22**

NAME	JOB TITLE	MODULE 1	MODULE 2	MODULE 3	MODULE 4	MODULE 5
Jesse John Quenga	Executive Director	06/19/2021	08/04/2021	10/18/2021	12/29/2021	09/14/2021
Pamela D. Mabazza	Ethics Program Coordinator	06/19/2021	08/04/2021	10/18/2021	12/29/2021	09/14/2021
Reuben C. Bugarin	Ethics Program Coordinator	10/16/2021	08/04/2022			